
Historic Touring Car - Race 1 - R5
Bathurst - 6213 mtr.
25 - 27 March 2016

Bathurst Motor Festival 25th to 27th March 2016

Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NB

122 William Trengrove  1 -- 6 laps --Ford Mustang
Barwon T imber

21:16.914 2:40.934 6

86 Graeme Woolhouse 11.671 2 11.671Ford Mustang
Graeme Woolhouse

21:28.585 2:44.284 6

64 Brent Trengrove 3.580 3 15.251Ford Mustang
Barwon T imber

21:32.165 2:45.527 2

66 Shane Attwell 1.233 4 16.484Ford Mustang
AMS

21:33.398 2:45.120 6

289 Michael Rose 11.527 5 28.011Ford Mustang
The Roses Café

21:44.925 2:50.704 6

8 Benjamin Tebbutt 4.560 6 32.571Mini Cooper S
Good T imes Racing

21:49.485 2:55.384 6

49 John Harwood 8.058 7 40.629Lotus Cortina
John Harwood

21:57.543 3:01.617 6

41 Ian Wilks 3.464 8 44.093Mini Cooper S
Ian Wilks

22:01.007 3:04.230 6

46 Malcolm Rutschack 2.907 9 47.000Austin Cooper
Malcolm Rutschack

22:03.914 3:05.487 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NC

28 Bradley Tilley  1 -- 6 laps --Ford Mustang
Tilley Auto Garage

21:02.831 2:30.629 6

89 John Harrison 1.782 2 1.782Ford Mustang
John Harrison

21:04.613 2:31.575 6

73 Andrew Whiteside 5.682 3 7.464Ford Mustang Trans Am
Cruz Motorsport Co

21:10.295 2:35.586 6

131 Craig Robertson 15.921 4 23.385Valiant Charger
Robbo Racing

21:26.216 2:45.093 2

80 Chris Stern 3.369 5 26.754Ford Mustang
CS A irConditioning

21:29.585 2:43.649 6

26 Gregory Freeman 4.236 6 30.990Chevrolet Camaro
GT Fabrication/Peter May Autos

21:33.821 2:46.592 6

72 Paul Tierney 9.649 7 40.639Holden Torana XU1
Paul T ierney

21:43.470 2:50.651 2

134 Grant Harrington 8.755 8 49.394Holden Torana
Private Certifiers Australia

21:52.225 2:57.161 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NBA

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:29.035  in lap  6  by  nbr. 101 : Vince Macri (Chev rolet Camaro)
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88 Gregory Toepfer  1 -- 6 laps --Ford Mustang
Gregory Toepfer

21:31.959 2:46.450 6

196 John Clarke 31.276 2 31.276Ford Mustang
John Clarke

22:03.235 3:05.297 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NCA

145 Darryl Hansen  1 -- 6 laps --Ford Mustang
Forpark Australia

21:06.781 2:32.769 6

350 Wayne Potts 12.578 2 12.578Holden Monaro HT GTS
Brian Potts Automotive

21:19.359 2:42.196 6

11 Michael Anderson 18.630 3 31.208Ford Falcon XY GT HO
Kenwood Homes

21:37.989 2:38.201 2

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication Limit (75%  of 6 Laps) = 4 Laps

111 Allan Burke  DNF -- 2 laps --Ford Falcon XY GT
Burkies Automotive

5:22.912 2:38.289 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NCB

22 Stuart Barnes  1 -- 6 laps --Ford Mustang
Stuart Barnes

21:27.161 2:43.522 6

37 Brett Turner 17.938 2 17.938Holden Kingswood
ZSA  Cheerleading

21:45.099 2:52.246 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NCC

101 Vince Macri  1 -- 6 laps --Chevrolet Camaro
Macri Family Racing

21:00.793 2:29.035 6

58 Ashley Heffernan 19.282 2 19.282Holden Torana XU1
Ashley Heffernan

21:20.075 2:42.481 6

161 Colin Simpson 21.578 3 40.860Holden Torana XU1
Colin Simpson

21:41.653 2:49.796 2

55 Noel Davis 27.078 4 1:07.938Holden Torana XU1
Tweed Heads Goodyear Tyre Brakes

22:08.731 2:48.994 6

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication Limit (75%  of 6 Laps) = 4 Laps

74 Jamie Heffernan  DNF -- 3 laps --Holden Torana XU1
Jamie Heffernan

9:32.934 2:52.359 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = NCD

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:29.035  in lap  6  by  nbr. 101 : Vince Macri (Chev rolet Camaro)
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96 William Attard  1 -- 6 laps --Mazda RX2
William A ttard

21:15.951 2:38.295 2

92 Stephen Shepard 7.864 2 7.864Mazda RX2
Stephen Shepard

21:23.815 2:44.224 6

50 Tony Gilfuis 0.848 3 8.712Ford Capri
Battery All Types

21:24.663 2:44.316 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = Sa

34 Brian Duffy  1 -- 6 laps --Austin Healey 3000 MK1
Brian Duffy

21:39.249 2:48.837 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = Sc

35 Richard Watts  1 -- 6 laps --Porsche Carrera 911
Richard Watts

21:25.217 2:43.395 6

77 Bryan Taylor 11.868 2 11.868Porsche 911
Bryan Taylor

21:37.085 2:47.386 2

911 Douglas Barbour 0.681 3 12.549Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
Douglas Barbour

21:37.766 2:47.724 2

68 Andrew Begg 10.885 4 23.434Porsche 911
Andrew Begg

21:48.651 2:55.425 6

78 Nicholas Taylor 22.213 5 45.647Porsche 911 Carrera
Nicholas Taylor

22:10.864 2:48.800 2

Cars 55 & 78 PLP - Passing before control line on SC restart
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